

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/08/2010 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P-ER 0044(163)366 (PCN 02VL)	Hutchinson	Grading, Riprap, Pipe Replacement, & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/08/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-ER 0044(163)366
 Project Location: SD44 12 miles west of US81
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Riprap, Pipe Replacement, & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Hutchinson

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING,
 LLC

10/18/2010 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Park Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$52,775.94	\$52,775.94
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,220.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$9,660.00	\$3.16	\$10,175.20
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	5.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$167.44	\$837.20
4	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	472.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$2,832.00	\$13.85	\$6,537.20
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	11,300.000	CuYd	\$6.45	\$72,885.00	\$15.12	\$170,856.00
8	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	80.600	MGal	\$20.00	\$1,612.00	\$28.90	\$2,329.34
9	120E9000	Pit Run Material	20,500.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$307,500.00	\$15.14	\$310,370.00
10	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	500.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$21.14	\$10,570.00
11	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,648.78	\$3,648.78
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00	\$1,524.49	\$1,524.49
13	260E1010	Base Course	6,722.000	Ton	\$14.00	\$94,108.00	\$15.40	\$103,518.80
14	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	132.200	Ton	\$535.00	\$70,727.00	\$560.91	\$74,152.30
15	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,206.800	Ton	\$29.00	\$63,997.20	\$30.08	\$66,380.54
16	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	2.000	Ton	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$576.63	\$1,153.26
17	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	2.000	Ton	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$597.60	\$1,195.20
18	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	21.600	Ton	\$30.00	\$648.00	\$30.40	\$656.64
19	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	35.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$420.00
20	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	140.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$67.55	\$9,457.00
21	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	140.000	Ft	\$115.00	\$16,100.00	\$719.49	\$100,728.60
22	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$905.98	\$1,811.96
23	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$695.00	\$1,390.00	\$749.18	\$1,498.36
24	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	100.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$19.19	\$1,919.00
25	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	100.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$29.37	\$2,937.00
26	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$183.46	\$366.92
27	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$460.14	\$920.28
28	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,988.73	\$7,988.73
29	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	18.000	Each	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$35.40	\$637.20
30	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$101.15	\$101.15
31	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	14.100	Gal	\$65.00	\$916.50	\$65.75	\$927.08
32	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	5.000	Gal	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$65.75	\$328.75
33	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,232.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$2,464.00	\$2.02	\$2,488.64

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/08/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-ER 0044(163)366
 Project Location: SD44 12 miles west of US81
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Riprap, Pipe Replacement, & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Hutchinson

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING,
 LLC

10/18/2010 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Park Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,045.93	\$4,045.93
35	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.417	Mile	\$1,200.00	\$500.40	\$1,222.52	\$509.79
36	700E0210	Class B Riprap	3,017.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$84,476.00	\$17.75	\$53,551.75
37	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	78.000	Lb	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$25.00	\$1,950.00
38	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
39	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	3,680.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$14,720.00	\$4.00	\$14,720.00
40	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,600.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
41	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
42	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
43	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	15.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
44	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3,080.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$43,120.00	\$14.00	\$43,120.00
45	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5,151.000	SqYd	\$2.40	\$12,362.40	\$2.36	\$12,156.36
						\$922,528.25		\$1,086,870.14
Total Bid Amount						\$922,528.25		\$1,086,870.14